	Į	v		
	ı	ı	ı	
	ı	ı	١	
	ı	ı	u	
	1	ì	1	
	ı	١	ì	
	I	ř	ч	
	ł	ŀ	4	
	1	ı	ı	
	ı			
		١		
	1			
	ı		ì	
	ļ		ı	
	1	×	٠	
	ı	ı	ı	
	ı	ī	ì	
,	ı		1	
	ı	ı	4	
	Į	ľ	u	
	1			
	ı	ļ	١	
	ı	ľ	ı	
	ł		ì	
	ł	ŀ	١	
	ı	ı	ı	
	1	į,	ı	
	1	n	ı	
	Į	'n	u	
	ı			
	Į	Ė	ı	
	ı	۱	Ĺ	
	ı	ř	ī	
	ı	t		
	١	:		

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
Attorney Docket No.: 056222-5057-US						
To the Commissioner for Patents						
Please record the attached original documents or copy ther						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Name: Insense Limited					
Paul James Davis Lester Wadhams	Traine. Ansense Commence					
Justin Sheldon Bayliss	:					
Andrew Outstan Delimon	Internal Address:					
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?						
☐ Yes ⊠ No						
	Street Address: Colworth House, Sharnbrook					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bedford MK44 1LQ					
·						
Assignment	Country: Great Britain					
Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) etteched?					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Other Execution Date: August 17, 2004; September 9, 2004;	☐ Yes ☒ No					
September 7, 2004						
Deposition 1, 4001						
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
., ., ., .,	:					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion the execution date of the application is:					
- ··						
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/497,571						
B. Patent No.(s):						
Additional numbers attached: Yes No						
Additional numbers attached. 1 cs 1 cs	<u> </u>					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: !					
concerning document should be mailed:	***					
-	<u> </u>					
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310					
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	2.4 Transcriptor to be one-god to popular recognic 50-7010					
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310					
Street Address: 1111 Dennaulyania Ava. N.W.	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)					
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004						
	<u> </u>					
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
copy of the original document.						
Paul N. Kokulis						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date: November 10, 2004						
	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3					

PATENT REEL: 015360 FRAME: 0846

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 056222-5057-US SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DETECTION OF ODOURS USING INSECTS

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, <u>Insense Limited</u>, a corporation of <u>Great Britain</u>, whose post office address is <u>Colworth House</u>, <u>Sharnbrook</u>, <u>Bedford MK44 1LO</u>. <u>Great Britain</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. _______, filed June 3, 2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	Paul James DAVIS			
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	The Hawthorns Pavenham Road Felmersham Bedford, MK43 7EX, Great Britain			
FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	August	2004
			· •	

PATENT REEL: 015360 FRAME: 0847

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 056222-5057-US ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide Rights)

FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	Lester WADHAMS				
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	1 Haddon Close Shakespeare Road, Harpenden Hertfordshire AL5 5NG, Great Britain				
SECOND INVENTOR'S SIGNATUR		9.9.04			
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	Justin Sheldon BAYLISS				
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	1 Stephenson Terrace Worcester WR1 3EA Great Britain				
THIRD INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		7th Sept 2009.			
FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR					
POST OFFICE ADDRESS					
FOURTH INVENTOR'S SIGNATUR	RE	DATE			
FULL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR					
POST OFFICE ADDRESS					
FIFTH INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE .			
Listing of Inventors Continued on attached page(s): 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					

1-WA/1304256.1

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1-WA/2207721.1

PATENT REEL: 015360 FRAME: 0848, ** Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, D.C. 20004

TEL: 202.739.3000 FAX: 202.739.3001 eFax: 877.432.9652 www.morganlewis.com Morgan Lewis COUNSELORS AT LAW

SEND TO

Name:

Automated Patent and

Trademark Assignment

System

FAX Number: 703-306-5995

Firm:

Number:

Telephone

FAX MESSAGE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE NAMED RECIPIENT(S). THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR AND THAT ANY REVIEW DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERRÓR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMÉDIATELY BY TELÉPHONE, AND

RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE

TÇ US BY MAIL, THANK YOU.

FROM

Name:

Sending:

Number:

FAX

Paul N. Kokulis

(202) 739-3001

Date Sent:

November 10, 2004

Operator

Telephone

(202) 739-5455

(703) 308-9723

Number: Floor: 3

USPTO

4 Number of Pages: (including cover page)

COMMENTS

Appln. No. 10/497,571

Inventors: Paul James DAVIS, et al.

Filed: June 3, 2004

Title: DETECTION OF ODOURS USING INSECTS

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that the attached document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Automated Patent and Trademark Assignment System.

Paul N. Kokulis Reg. No. 16,773

Phone: (202) 739-5455 Fax: (202) 739-3001

RECORDED: 11/10/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015360 FRAME: 0849